# OP \$1140.00 332767

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		06/20/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Williamson-Dickie Holding Company		
Street Address:	509 West Vickery Blvd.		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76104		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3327679	WALLS FR			
Registration Number:	3978346	WALLS FR			
Registration Number:	3562921	WALLS			
Registration Number:	0437038	BIG SMITH			
Registration Number:	3262064	BIG SMITH			
Registration Number:	3341399	THE WEARABLE TOOL			
Registration Number:	3439065	WE ARE THE WEARABLE TOOL			
Registration Number:	1084058	LIBERTY			
Registration Number:	3940998	LIBERTY			
Registration Number:	3376029	LIBERTY			
Registration Number:	1650837	WALLS			
Registration Number:	2571382	WALLS			
Registration Number:	3136815	WALLS			
Registration Number:	3940997	WALLS			
Registration Number:	2065296	WALLS MASTER MADE			
Registration Number:	2067367	MASTER MADE			
Registration Number:	3938179	MASTERMADE			
Registration Number:	2522822	COMMANDER			
Registration Number:	2031885	COMMANDER			
		TRADEMARK			

900292834 REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0138

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	838870	COMMANDER		
Registration Number:	0984556	ZERO-ZONE		
Registration Number:	1879874	ZERO ZONE BY WALLS		
Registration Number:	2923125	BLIZZARD PRUF		
Registration Number:	0983385	WALLS' BLIZZARD-PRUF		
Registration Number:	3149614	10X		
Registration Number:	1401342	10X		
Registration Number:	3940999	10X		
Registration Number:	1153248	10X		
Registration Number:	1989407			
Registration Number:	4113173			
Registration Number:	4129918			
Registration Number:	065268	DUXBAK		
Registration Number:	4019651	DUXBAK		
Registration Number:	0887543	DUXBAK		
Registration Number:	2105694	BLACK DUCK		
Registration Number:	2000548			
Registration Number:	1125594			
Registration Number:	2012336	ARCTIC ZONE		
Registration Number:	1377344	LIBERTY RUGGED OUTDOOR GEAR		
Registration Number:	1026828	ON THE JOB WEAR		
Registration Number:	0762378	UPLAND		
Registration Number:	1377385	WHISPER-LITE		
Registration Number:	2170630	LEADING THE WAY OUTDOORS		
Registration Number:	3423312	HELL FIGHTERS		
Serial Number:	76712536	10X		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** lynn.little@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn A. Little

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002642.2363
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Little
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn A. Little/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0139** 

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Parent)#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Parent)#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Parent)#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Parent)#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "**Release**"), dated as of June 20, 2014, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "**Assignor**"), in favor of WILLIAMSON-DICKIE HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "**Assignee**").

**WHEREAS**, the Assignee and the Assignor are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2013 (the "**Trademark Security Agreement**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Assignee granted to the Assignor a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses of the Assignee, including, without limitation, those listed on Annex I attached hereto, and certain claims and other rights with respect thereto (collectively, as further described in the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Collateral");

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Annex I attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Assignor hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Assignor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

16145620

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN, CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Assignor

Ву:

Name: Lindsey M. Hester Title: Authorized Officer

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Williamson-Dickie Holding Company)

Annex I

Registered Trademarks

Registered Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Reel/Frame
WALLS FR (word)	3/327,679	10/30/2007	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WALLS FR (WOID) WALLS FR	3,978,346	6/14/2011	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(Stylized)	3,970,340	0/14/2011	UNITED STATES	3104/0009
WALLS & Barb	3,562,921	1/20/2009	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
Wire Design	5,302,921	1/20/2009	UNITED STATES	3104/0009
BIG SMITH	0,437,038	3/2/1948	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(Stylized)	0,437,038	3/2/1940	UNITED STATES	3104/0009
BIG SMITH (word)	3,262,064	7/10/2007	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
THE WEARABLE	3,341,399	11/20/2007	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	5164/0609
TOOL (word)	3,341,333	11/20/2007	ONITED STATES	3104/0009
WE ARE THE	3,439,065	6/3/2008	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WEARABLE TOOL	3,732,003	0/3/2008	CNITED STATES	310 <del>-1</del> /0003
(word)				
LIBERTY (word)	1,084,058	1/31/1978	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
LIBERTY (word)	3,940,998	4/5/2011	UNITED STATES  UNITED STATES	5164/0609
LIBERTY & Design	3,376,029	1/29/2008	UNITED STATES  UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WALLS (word)	1,650,837	7/16/1991	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WALLS (word)	2,571,382	5/21/2002	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WALLS (word)	3,136,815	8/29/2006	UNITED STATES  UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WALLS (word)	3,940,997	4/5/2011	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WALLS MASTER	2,065,296	9/30/1996	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
MADE	2,003,270	7/30/1770		310-70007
MASTER MADE	2,067,367	6/3/1997	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(word)	2,007,507	0/3/1/9//		3101/0007
MASTERMADE	3,938,179	3/29/2011	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(word)	5,550,175	5,25,2011	01,1125 0111125	510110005
COMMANDER	2,522,822	12/25/2001	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(word)	_,,,,,	12.20.2001		010.11000
COMMANDER	2,031,885	1/21/1997	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(word)	_,			
COMMANDER	838,870	11/14/1967	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(word)	,.			
ZERO-ZONE	0984556	5/21/1974	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(Stylized)				
ZERO ZONE BY	1,879,874	2/21/1995	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WALLS (word)				
BLIZZARD PRUF	2,923,125	2/1/2005	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(word)				
WALLS'	0983,385	5/7/1974	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
BLIZZARD-PRUF				
& Design				
10X	3,149,614	9/26/2006	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
10X (Stylized)	1,401,342	7/15/1986	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
10X	3,940,999	4/5/2011	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
10x (Stylized)	1,153,248	5/5/1981	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
Double Arrowhead	1,989,407	7/30/1996	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
Design				
BIB DESIGN (front)	4,113,173	3/13/2012	UNITED STATES	5164/0609

16145620

Registered	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Reel/Frame
Trademark	-			
DESIGN (BACK)	4,129,918	4/17/2012	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
DUXBAK (Stylized)	065,268	9/17/1907	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
DUXBAK (word)	4,019,651	8/30/2011	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
DUXBAK & Design	0887,543	3/10/1970	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
BLACK DUCK	2,105,694	10/14/1997	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(word)				
DUCK Design	2,000,548	9/17/1996	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
DUCK Design	1,125,594	10/2/1979	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
ARCTIC ZONE	2,012,336	10/29/1996	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(word)				
LIBERTY	1,377,344	1/7/1986	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
RUGGED				
OUTDOOR GEAR				
& Design				
ON THE JOB	1,026,828	12/9/1975	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WEAR (Stylized)				
UPLAND (word)	0762,378	12/31/1963	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WHISPER-LITE	1,377,385	1/7/1986	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
(word)				
LEADING THE	2,170,630	7/7/1998	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
WAY OUTDOORS				
(WORD)				
HELL FIGHTERS	3423312	5/6/2008	UNITED STATES	5164/0609

## **Trademark Applications**

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Country	Reel/Frame
10X & Target	76/712,536	10/3/2012	UNITED STATES	5164/0609
Design				

## **Trademark Licenses**

None.

16145620

**RECORDED: 06/20/2014**